NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF INC, (NON PROFIT)

HADLEY COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES A NJ NONPROFIT CORPORATION 0450257642

The above-named DOMESTIC NON-PROFIT CORPORATION was duly filed in accordance with New Jersey State Law on 04/04/2018 and was assigned identification number 0450257642. Following are the articles that constitute its original certificate.

1. Name:

HADLEY COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES A NJ NONPROFIT CORPORATION

2. Registered Agent: RONALD A. HEPBURN

3. Registered Office:

101 BORMAN ROAD SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080-2928

4. Business Purpose:

CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PURPOSES, THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

5. Duration:

PERPETUAL

- Effective Date of this Filing Is: 04/04/2018
- 7. Qualification as set forth herein: ALL PERSONS 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER ARE QUALIFIED TO BECOME MEMBERS, UPON PAYMENT OF AN INITIAL MEMBERSHIP FEE, AND ANNUAL DUES THEREAFTER, THE AMOUNT DETERMINED BY AN ANNUAL VOTE OF THE TRUSTEES.
- 8. Rights and Limitations of members if not previously addressed: THE CORPORATION HAS A SINGLE MEMBERSHIP CLASS; ALL MEMBERS BELONG TO THIS CLASS, AND ALL MEMBERS HAVE FULL VOTING RIGHTS.
- 9. Method of electing Trustees as set forth herein:

ELECTIONS SHALL BE HELD ANNUALLY BY MAJORITY OF MEMBERS, FOR THREE YEAR STAGGARED TERMS.

10. Asset Distribution:

UPON THE DISSOLUTION OF THE CORPORATION, ASSETS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED FOR ONE OR MORE EXEMPT PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE, OR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, OR TO A STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT, FOR A PUBLIC PURPOSE.

11. First Board of Trustees:

WAYNE GRENNIER 1317 YURGEL DRIVE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080

LEE ANN GRAZIANO 2205 ORCHARD BOULEVARD SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF INC, (NON PROFIT)

HADLEY COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES A NJ NONPROFIT CORPORATION 0450257642

HARRY CHIOVAROU 129 MORTON AVENUE SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080

12. Incorporators:

WILLIAM R. CARLSON 120 W HENDRICKS BLVD ` SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080

RONALD A. HEPBURN 101 BORMAN ROAD SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080-2928

13. Main Business Address:

101 BORMAN ROAD SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07080-2928

Signatures:

WILLIAM R. CARLSON INCORPORATOR RONALD A. HEPBURN INCORPORATOR



Certificate Number : 4051669090 Verify this certificate online at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal 4th day of April, 2018

Shup A Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio Acting State Treasurer